HAMPTON TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE #2012-01

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND CHAPTER 76 ENTITLED "PARKS AND RECREATION AREAS" OF THE REVISED GENERAL ORDINANCES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HAMPTON, COUNTY OF SUSSEX AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY

BE IT ORDAINED by the Township Committee of the Township of Hampton, County of Sussex and State of New Jersey, that Chapter 76 of the Code of the Township of Hampton entitled "Parks and Recreation Areas" be and is hereby amended as follows:

Section 1. Section 76-2B(1): "Rules and regulations" shall be and is hereby amended to read as follows:

B(1) Having alcoholic beverages in one's possession.

Section 2. All provisions of Chapter 76 not amended hereby shall remain in full force and effect.

<u>Section 3</u>. This Ordinance shall take effect 30 days after promulgation of the model code and policies by the New Jersey Attorney General.

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify	that the	above O	rdinanc	e was	adoj	oted by t	he To	wnship	Committe	e at	their
regular meeting	held on	January	31, 20	12, at	the	Hampton	n Tow	nship	Municipal	Buil	ding,
Baleville, Sussex	County,	New Jers	sey.								

Date:	
	Kathleen Armstrong, RMC
	Township Clerk

HAMPTON TOWNSHIP NOTICE

TAKE NOTICE that the foregoing Ordinance #2012-01 was introduced and passed on First Reading at the regular meeting of the Hampton Township Committee held on January 3, 2012, and was ordered published according to law, and will be further

considered at the regular meeting of the Hampton Township Committee to be held on January 31, 2012 at the Hampton Township Municipal Building, Baleville, New Jersey, with a prevailing time of 7:00 P.M. All interested parties may appear and be heard. A copy of this Ordinance has been posted on the Bulletin Board upon which public notices are customarily posted in the Township Hall of the Township.

Kathleen Armstrong, RMC

Township Clerk

HAMPTON TOWNSHIP NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the foregoing Ordinance #2012-01 was adopted at Final Reading at the regular meeting of the Township Committee of the Township of Hampton, County of Sussex held on Tuesday, January 31, 2012 at the Hampton Township Municipal Building, Baleville, N.J.

Kathleen Armstrong, RMC

Township Clerk